110l 45

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine with Organized
Split Needle Bar and an Autmatic Thread Trimmer
(without Thread Trimmer)

_24?21‘2!;(%%1'1% Uﬁ% W& BEIRTIV >V

CIDE:Y
LIST

40036443

No.1447-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the detalls of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 01" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

«"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "s%"(consumable parts) and "©” (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—=Y YR MZTHAKELT

1.

s e

7 kR BoORRSHA

1) %" B e, BIEDA—Y Ty S ICHB L TSEEEShALBRERKL T,
ZENBR EEERYRA N 28RLTESTY,
2)"01" weeiiene R-YTFTo" Fi" OBRPESRLTIEEW,

BWEMOBFZ, B¥ERL, 0.1, 25F0ER. K (BuA— ML) 2RLET,

. HWEHO () B GNSEBRLTWIFBRTHIEEEBHKRLET.

AAM—YD ———— — Rk, HBRTHAIZLEBKRLET.
YR MR—UO %" CHEBR) . "Q" (AT aVipR) OHAMLLIRIE,
FHERMLTBSLEREHLET,



CONTENTS

H /4

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieninnnens U |
GEIR - ShEEBIR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—UP COMPONENTS ......oiiiiiiiiiiniiniiieneiaennen. 3
Ly - KAFBALR

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN TS ...\ttt ettt ettt et ettt ie e eaees 5

4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ... ..otititittetetreit e eaettne e taaeaeeneeneenaenen 7
HRATER

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .....uittiiiriitrernerannneennennannnn 9
£ - THIBALR

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... 0ttittttrttaetneteaneeneanatneaeeannanneenanes 11
YRR

7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ......0iviiiitiirienineaannennnnes 13
I AE - RDDOEK

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH~3568-7) ........c.vvvueennn... 15
#4070 #EEB% (LH-3568—7/)

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3568—7) ............ 17

B Bt V) BER (LH~3568—7H)
10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—=8568—=7) .+« v\ttt ete e et eeeeeneannns 19
U 5" —%ER% (LH-3568-7H)

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ..ottt ittt et e e e e en 21

12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... ..uutittiet e 23
ARV N FN— - HE FHERR

13. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt et e e e e e 24
AN AINA—BIR

14. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS ...ttt e e et ettt 25
ARKZEEBR

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ittt et e 27
SROLEEEBIR

16. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e e 29
/8RB R

17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH=3568) . ... ...vuuteieeeeennnannnns 31
BT -V —E& (LH-3568f)

18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH=38568=7) ...\ otueneeeennannnn... 32
ST - VR —E% (LH-3568-7H)

19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ..ottt et e e e e 33
ZEEBE®RY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... ittt e e 35

=5l



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SEER - SRR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE  _ _ PART NO. _ __ _ __ _ __ DESCRIPTIOQON_ _________. | S S A Qty _
1 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A3y M5 L=8 6
2 400-28766 REAR _PLATE I 14 1
3 02  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -0 b A 3
4 02  SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA 3y M5 L=8 4
5 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASH. 7-Za-b (%) 1
4 SH-2050855-SP SCREW A3y M5 =8 1
7 WT-0530002-KS TOQTHED WASHER D=5.3 N% 5 % D=5.3 1
8 01 226-19100 CAP BN YT I7FT (M) 1
9 01  TA-0800504-R0O PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Ay D=8X4.5 2

10 08  TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 6
11 07 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Ry D=12.5 [=4 5
12 SH-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 Y33y M6 L=8 2
13 400-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FUe VN - 1
14 400-30299 ASSY_FACE_COVER_68 AV{47368 1
15 TA-1600406-R0 PLUG Mty D=16 L=3.5 (2)
16 400-29972 FACE_COVER 68 Y1568 €))
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
18 229-20706 TWO EYELET TRYMMEY 2
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M3y M5 L=4 2
20 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER vy 1
31 SH-1040750-1P SCREW W2 T=7 ¥5377 04 L=7 T
22 400-29347 THREAD GUIDE_WIRE 1N\7VH 1
23 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=4 MIY M4X0.7 L=4 1
24 400-28707 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER ANV HIA 1
25 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 #5337 M4 L=7 1
76 BI104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN LRSI i
27 400-28731 PLATE 73 7 7544 1
28 SK-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 oyHsE B M4X0.7 L=6 2
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7 I -7 1
30 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 3513y M4 L=T 2
31 SH-6040655-1P SCREW N4 1=6 ¥Ia5y W4 1=6 1
32 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 IN3T2Y M4 L=T7.4 1
33 03  226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A Zn )48(ks ) AV3 1
34 04  400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A AbFIAA" D44-b8 V-A-J3 1
35 03  226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 AMAR(4M5DFY)1/47 (6. 4MM) 1
36 04 400-25492 THROAT _PLATE_TRIN-1/4 TFINITE-174 1
37 03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A A )44(3% ) A3 1
38 04  400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A {PYZA" D44-3F -A-73 1
39 02 400-31358 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F 8 MR(RT)IMFIIH()3) 1
40 01 400-34931 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F i J4R(RT){M§0FY(93) 1
4T 400-28555 STUD 2y 3
42 05  400-34675 THREAD. GUIDE_ASM_E M{MEZII 1
43 06  400-32896 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT TIAMNTVH 1
44 06  226-03708 FELT JIAN 1
45 400-28706 AUXILIARY_COVER 3y - 1
15 02 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG i EV N PR NS TED) I
47 400-34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. F4II0 ¥7AAYR 1
48 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FA 3y M4 L=10 1
49 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Ty vIa b 3(ya0) 2
50 WP -0430800-SD WASHER M4 Y38 % I Ak M4 1
51 400-35180 BED_SCREW STUD_B Yy Y7198 T
52 07  CH-2002002-01 LABEL_02_C 77 #a9d ¥-M(2{¥2%) 1
53 08  CM-2002002-02 LABEL_02 77° 3 #2914 ¥-M(9x{) 1
54 CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 77° 3 Fa9zay ¥V Ia° 4 1
55 08  CM-3011001-02 LABEL_03 JAIFAYY Fav{ I-H(VI1) 1
56 07 CH-3011001-01 LABEL_03_C TRIFAE F2947-R(T1FaY T
57 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
58 TA-0950806-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAky 1
59 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG Mty D=17 L=3.5 1
60 400-26811 THREADING DIAGRAM ANMAYY-A 1
[:3 Z00- 36500 WASHER Te— T
62 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C 574 2997 C 2
63 % SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 uyys7HE A ¥4 L=4.5 2
64 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-3x%4y 7 1
65 236-29900 . AIR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1

- - \ERZA T
67 SM-4051255-SP SCREW, ,M5 L=12, A" 3" M5 L=12 3
68 08  CM-2001001-02 LABEL_01 7 9-2 Fad4 y-w(vLq) 1
69 07  CM-2001001-01 LABEL_01_C 7 9-% #1294 I-R(x{fad) 1
70 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 26 Ip Fay4y-(16) i
71 08 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 12327 1
72 07  TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 19337 3
73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 1=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 3
T4% 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 2-¥" )-2AFa-7 1
75 * 400-22407 CORD HOLDER 3-V kg 1
76 ¥ TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG 1353 A

NOTE (3#:%) 01....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568/8
02....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7H

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3568(SEE._P.31)

04. .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3568-7(SEE,P.32)

05....0PTIONAL PARTS

06....TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS)

07....FQR CHINA

08....EXCEPT CHINA

LH-356833# % — Vi
BIR—VE# ZERTEV,)
LH-3568-7T% 8 — &
(32R_—TETSRTEV,)
A7Va v B&

»:gﬂ:ﬁ (HER)

EHA
HHE % K<



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP COMPONENTS

b8 - RFERILR




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ __ PARTNO. _ _ _ ______1] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S Qty _
1 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FYE VLY ) 1
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK >y 0.15
4 400-24093 THREAD TAKE UP_LEVER C Fye Ve 1
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.04
6 400-22678 TAKE_UP LEVER THRUST PIN FYU YRIANT 7 1
7 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FYb va kv 1
9 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 1=6 M2y M6 L=6 2

10 03  226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE Iy 1

I1 * 400-29964 NEEDLE BAR_CRANK_PIN NSV S TaN, 1

12 €Q-3030000-00 OlL WICK 3y 0.02

13 400-31864 ASSY COUNTER_WEIGHT VASEVEVE 1

14 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 MY (n

15 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 (1)

16 400-04171 COUNTER _WEIGHT SCREW IVFL RN ARY (1)

17 SM-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 MAZY" M8 L=16 (1)

18 400-24436 MAINSHAFT vy 1

19 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET Y45 9270 uhyh 1

20 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 2

21 01 400-32987 HAND WHEEL IYSEYIE 1

22 01 SM-8061550-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 PARY" M6 L=15 2

23 %02 400-32993 COMP_HAND WHEEL_TRIM YAV A IO EIANY) 1

24 400-32994 ASSY HAND WHEEL TRIM NI (IYT 9)1h%D (1)

25 400-27099 HAND WHEEL NA 3N (1)

26 M4002-110-000 GENERATOR ROTOR ¥ Vx0-&- (D

27 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. YT R9NNIISA LAY Y (N

28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, Y77 RyNNIISE ABIYT Y (1)

29 * SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 MAZY® M6 L=16 (2)

30 $S-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L33y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 vI¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

32 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR MT VERT-2- (93) 1

33 SL~4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 ¥ B 39% FA 2RV M5 L=9.6 2

34 03 400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT SHAFT ASM UNPEVES S A/ 1

35 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT BEARING 2 VN A s ANV R 1

36 400-28116 MAIN_SHAFT SPROCKET VI JZ7 Wy (1)

37 SB-1200025-00  BEARING aay vy vy (N

38 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 1=6 MARY M6 L=6 (2)

39 400-29047 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING YUY ININ TIVT 23 1

40 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY* M6 L=6 (2)

41 400-28652 TIMING BELT FYEY NI 1

42 TA-0490601-RO0  PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 PALY D=4,9X5.5 L=6 1

43 400-29049 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 3 YUY phyua Uy 43 1

44 400-33667 BEARING BUSH C_ASH - NSOV AV A VTN (N

45 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY* M6 L=8 (2)

45 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A 7)Y 20X42 (N

47 03 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM yyrass 1

48 % TA-0500301-R¢  PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 A%y 5X5.8 L=3 1

49 % TA-0370301-RO  PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 ALY D=3.7X4.4 L=3

NOTE (3:&2)

01....FOR LH-3568
02....FOR LH-3568-7

03....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3568)

LH-3568H
LH-3568-7TH
A7 a vE (LH-3568 /1)



3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

S EEIR




(SEE.P.31,32)

_______ NOTE__ _  PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ __________®_Yv _A_ 4 _______ Gy,
229-03702 ROLLER FELT Av7 2Y39FATEY7LAh 2
226-81209 FELT COVER Toihtix 1
400-26402 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASK WESVEVINDE SR T 1
400-26401 NEEDLE_ROD_ROCKING_BASE WYPAREVINE 2R VU A 1)
400-25329 NEEDLE BAR_SHAFT SEEVIN Y 1)
PT-0502700-30 TAPERED PIN TN Ty D
226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER M HITYR R 1
226-81712 STOPPER SCREW NI IITIN AN 2
* 400-39629 FELT FELT 1
10 01  226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASH. A a8 J3(73)A 1
1T 01 226-82058 STIDER BLOCK ASH. B Y ISEEICR) )
12 01  226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK aat 92(23)C 1
13 01  226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D A 92(73)D 1
14 01  226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASK. E Zn° V2(53)E 1
15 226-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE AN YITYFN Y 1
$S-4050715-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Fa 3y 9/64-40 L=7 )
226-85903 FELT GUIDE WS V1S N 1
WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t79 ¥ % 4.5X8X0.5 1
§§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALTXY 11/64-40 L=T 1
226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, A AU 925 W7IAb A 1
726-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIT. SEAL PLATE LR 1
$8-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 Y53y 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
226-86109 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, B AUE B2d° 97IAb B 1
226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER MYE RPN - 2
226-81506 SPRING NF IAMIN -N F 2
226-81316 STOPPER SPRING COVER NF JANIN = N FIN - T
$5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 e737" 1/8-44 L=4 1
$5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa XY 9/64-40 L4 1
400-26983 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_LEFT 2 TS 1
400-26982 NEEDLE_BAR_LEFT MNF ey (1)
226-85200 SEESAW PLATE -1 (98]
226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN MIF I Y (1
131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER nY{ 574 2
B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 NIV AMAGY 4
02 400-29561 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP L(1/4) AU ARR Y731/4 i
400- 28668 RING_A DV s
$S-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17 FAFY° 9/64-40 L=T 2
38 400-26984 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_RIGHT NYE I¥ 73 1
39 400-26981 NEEDLE_BAR_RIGHT MF IIF (1)
40 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE I-y-14 (1)
T 726-85408 NEEDLE BAR FIN AF Ve Y [€))
42 226-82504 SPRING BEARING NS 24 2
43 02  B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 MM A I¥ 1/4 73 1
44 01 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A NIF HIFVIMIN BT VA 1
45 01  232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B NIF 975y My 737 ¥B 1
- 0T 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C NF 777N 7T NC T
47 01  B1438-512-A00 WASHER T=1.35 b -y 7384 3 3 T=1.35 1
48 01  B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17,1X28X1.5 -3 - M bk T=1.5 1
49 01 B1438-512-C00 WASHER IV T I $ b R 1
50 400-32147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION_ASM nNF IR 373 1
BT 326-83205 RECEASE PTN COVER TY-7C V7% [§))]
52 226-83304 SPRING Yy-2e° YN % (1
53 400-24473 RELEASE_PIN yy-zeey @)
54 226-83809 SPRING nNYF 9ITIEFIN % (2)
55 400-28679 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION NYF R ¥ (1)
56 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN MNEIEFCY (0
57 226-84104 SPRING IFIFAIN -N" F (2)
58 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 t73y° 1/8-44 L=2.9 (2)
59 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET IFYFARIN ~N" 3H9E (1
60 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT NYF 9759520 = (kX Y)
726-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT NE 9IS9FANIN ~(3% )
400-24064 NEEDLE_BAR_CLUTCH NF 97595
B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN AR by
226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER 795N -
€Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK %y
200-15144 NEEDLE BAR CORNRECTION FIH TR A
$§8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ILTFY" 3/32-56 L=3
400-23568 BUSHING ) IVIARE
400-23569 BUSHING EUINRL A0
400-33669 ASSY_REAR_ARM ISP EVISUR I TS
SH-GOG1802-TP SCREW N6 L=13 ORI R Wb
226-85705 0IL GUARD RUBBER 23 93 A(HAN VIX)
400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW 2 vEy
400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASHM nYE vayh ooyl 23
400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM W EVEVISD IV L
SH-BU51600-5P SCREW W5 T=16 v53y W5 1=16
400-28200 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NIF 9I5vImYh
01  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPX5 #14
01  HDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 nJ DPX17 #21
NOTE (#82) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEIRE S
02....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS By —-IUBR

(31,32R—VE ZHEBTFTEWV, )



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
RATFHR

52




_____________ PARTNO. _____ ___DESCRIPTION_ __________®_v A 4 _______7R&ty_
1 01  400-32710 COMP_THREAD TENSION_68S ASEVPZEGEN 1
2 02  400-32711 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_68G M FaIYI3686G 1
3 400-28250 ASSY TENSION_BASE_PLATE S ERZEIS (1)
4 400-22427 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_A SASE RIS EVITEY (2)
5 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT X A4F{bFIVIFYD (1)
5 729-45505 THREAD TENSTON SPRING T ALFFFIIIN F QY]
7 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13-y 45 (2)
8 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AMYRMFIITE (YT ) (D
9 01 236-26054 THREAD TENSION ASM. MFIII(3) (2)

10 02 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,H SELCRY) (2)
TT 229-45307 THREAD TENSTON POST BASE {TFIF 987 (3]
12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST IMFITIE Y (1
13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT S EVPPEN (1
14 229-21407 ROTAT10ON STOPPER ANFITTY THFYR A (1)
15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK SEVL i (2)
6% 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FIYVAAES (D
17 01 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A AMFITIN Z(A) (1)
18 02 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFaIIN % (1)
19 229-21803 DISK STOPPER AMFITSY AT (1)
20 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-401=5.5 M32Y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
P3N BITI8-512-000-4 THREAD GUIDE A& SANVELSITEE 23
22 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT ANTYH (JI)3¥ (1)
23 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FYe VIV H (2)
24 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE PLATE ¥4 (N
25 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR AN VHD5- (2)
I B3TI8-552-4A00 TERSTON RELFASE PIN & FF Y A 99
27 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN {bair by F (1
28 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 2 Y3y D=4.7 B=3.1 (3)
29 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 M3 M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
30 $5-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 V5A3Y° 9/64-40 1=9.5 (2)
37 NS-6080210-3P NUT 1/8-44 Iy 178-44 &)
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myhrHyh 11/64-40 (2)
33 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER FFINAA (1
34 55-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v53y° 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
35 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AVARFAVEIN % (1)
36 WP-0350516-3D WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 v5F F % 3.5K6X0.5 m
37 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE A7 B AN (1)
38 400-28258 REPOSITIONING _LEVER_BASE INY A A 7 (1)
39 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 YALFI% M5 L=8 (2)
40 400-28262 REPOSITIONING_RELEASE LEVER VY 3y - (1)
a1 SD-060117I-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=11.7 VxS D=6 H=117 n
42 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AVHY 3F-UN - N % (n
43 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (4520 3 (1
44 400-35441 LABEL . BANVRDRIM R 4R 1
45 400- 28843 LEVER_PIN_SCREW AVIYLN -kt 3 1
15 ¥ NW-6050001-5P NOT W5 IH7F9F H6X0.8 132 T
47 SH-4050855-SP SCREW FN X M5 L=8 2
48 400-28259 ASSY REPOSI1TIONING LEVER ING VI 1
49 SM-6050450-TP SCREW M5 L=4 v733y° M5 L=4 1
50 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FN XY 1
51 SU-8040412-TP SET SCREW M2 1=% 13550 T
52 400-28844 REPOSITIONING _LEVER_SHAFT Ny A 1
53 400-32327 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_ARM a7 (J3) 1
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyh77+k Ah M5%0.8 L=12 (1)
55 04 CM-3004009-02 LABEL_04 AANY Fa94 3-w(7IA) 1
56 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H= 7.5 VXY 0=6.35 B=7.5 T
57 226-87503 SPRING ING N 2
58 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT ING VIS A 1
59 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ex bAy 7 2
60 226-87602 SPRING BASE AV RV 24 1
51 SH-2050855-5P SCREW FNEY H5 L=§ z
62 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE ING V] 1
63 SD-0640247-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6,35 H=2,4 2 V%Y D=6.35 H=2.4 2
64 226-87008 LEAF SPRING AN VI I % 1
65 $5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhrk v 11/64-40 L=4 1
(i 400-28641 ADJUSTING SPRING SEVASE M T
67 226-15702 0IL ADJUSTING BALL IvadavFareyd -n 1
68 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 PAZY M6 L=12 1
69 NM-§060001-CP NUT M6 ayhr¥yy M6 1
70 03  CM-3004009-01 LABEL_04_C BENY F294 I-R(1{FaV) 1
NOTE (&) 0l....TYPE S SRR

02....TYPE G GiERE

03....FOR CHINA o [

04. .. .EXCEPT CHINA thE % & <



5.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - THhBIGR




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ________ 1 PESCRIPTION _________._ [ SR Qty
1 400-28271 LOWER_SHAFT YEY Y 1
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F JEY IVEARN 1
3 400-30915 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M YEY IFIARN 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR &Y J25AMHT-(73) 1
5 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA%Y" M6 L=6 (2)
[ 400-1306T THRUST_WASHER AT IR 1
7 236-18804 0IL SEAL ¥ avy 29y p9IukAY-A 1
8 01  400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-L By 25 4(exy) 1
9 02  400-28487 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM ANIIRY 28 (k&' Y) 1
10 03  400-34969 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L Y 23 4 (e D)ak ¥ 1
1T 04 400-34971 TO0K_SHAFT_BASE,_L-TRIN TVVIRY 75 17X J)ar ¥ T
12 * 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH BT IOTARR 2
13 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH YT ISR 2
14% 06  400-36684 ASSY-CAP_HOOK MARYIR(93) 2
15% 07 400-36685 ASSY-CAP_HOOK_TRIM AMEaNIAY(93) 2
16 SQ-2050253-KZ CONNECTING SCREW AT VIEIRT 2
17 05  226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A HNY 7Y ayAAAA ~4 A 2
18 %05  226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B VAPARAMEVIYY ISR 2
19 %05  226-14200 SPACER, C NS 7Y ayARAAN =% C 2
20 05  101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 AV I9yARY A5AMA 1.7 2
71 05 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 TT I9TRN ATANE 1.8 )
22 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER IR 95 474 2
23 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET BT IR AN 9% 2
24 * SK-4050855-SP SCREW FA* 3" M5 L=8 8
25 $Q-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N 47 VIR 4
26 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING SCREW FXFVEVEEVASE Y E 3
27 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy 2
28 400-29570 0IL_ADJUSTING_SPRING 2YayFadkIn 3 2
29 TA-0290301-¥0 PLUG ALY D=2,9X3.2 L=3 6
30 400-28494 GEAR_THRUST_SPACER ¥ YAIAM Y % 2
31 BI822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK TN TV 2
32 * B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK Iy XTI 2
33 * B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD PR TVH I3 Y 2
34 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Fik Ty ¥) "2
35 SS-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 v53y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
36 WP-0371016-3D WASHER 3. 7X3X1 GF ¥ % 3.7X8K1 pA
37 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.3
38 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.3
39 SH-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 MARY” 2
40 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER AT I AVA YT 2
| TOT-12407 SADDLE TNSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER T TE X I% 2
42 $§-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 vy32y° 15/64-28 L=30 2
43 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 wIRITHE bh 1
44 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 €54 4 % 6.2X13X1 2
45 01  400-28486 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R I IE4(3X) 1
15 02 400-28488 HO0K_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRTH TRVIRT 75 1(3%) T
47 03  400-34970 HOOK_SHAFT BASE R Y o8 4(3¥ )ar s 1
48 04  400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R-TRIM ANFIIRY 28 4 (3F )ar ¥ 1
49 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Mty D=2.9%3.2 L=3 6
50 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 OYHI7HE A M6 L=25 1
51 400-78495 GEAR_GUIDE-L FY AL (eF 0 1
52 400-28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R ¥ ¥4y (3%) 1
53 SH-4050655-SP SCRER M5 L=6 Fa" 137 M5 L=6 4
54 * NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oIy 11/64-40 2
55 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN TR TVHYF V) 2
—051- BIN 3] p)
57% 07 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IIYITARAD F LY 2
58+% 07  226-53802 SHEET IIFVE III-h 2
59% 07 101-11508 SPRING 7-FvE -In % 2
60 $Q-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N A7 VIR 2
61 400-28489 TOWER_SHAFT_GEAR ST XY 2
62 SK-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M3y M6 L=6 4
63 05  400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A IV IFY N OMRA 2
64 05  400-28561 HOOX_SHAFT_GEAR-B FAVAE VIS VAN 1] 2
65 05  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-C XY 2%V M ANC 2
66 05 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D BT T3 7T AND b
67 05  400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E IV SV A WE 2
68 %05  400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F VACAZ Yl YA Ry 2
69 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M3y M6 L=6 1
70 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY' M6 L=6 1
71 400-28656 ASSY-LOWER “SHAFT_BEARING SETIRNTWT (U35 1
72 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MEY M6 L=6 (2)
73 R0-2573501-00 0-RING oYy 1
74 228-88507 0IL SEAL AIVUN =3 SR NI~N 2
75 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 M3 M6 L=4.5 6
7% 400- 11947 ~LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH I

NOTE (3%3)

01,..,FOR LH-3568(EXCEPT CHINA)

02, .. FOR LH-3568-7(EXCEPT CHINA)

03....FOR LH-3568(CHINA)
04....FOR LH-3568-7(CHINA)
05....SELECTIVE PARTS
06....FOR LH-3568
07....FOR LH-3568-7

- 10 -

JETITFT AR

LH-3568 (WpE%ER<)
LH-3568-7 ("FE%MK<)
LH-3568 (shE) /B
LH-3568-7 (*RE) A
ERE®

LH- 35687

LH-3568-7R]



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%D BLR

& o s

- 11 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PART NO. __ _ __ DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S S S Qty _
1 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 t33y° M5 L=§ 2
2 400-28293 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD_PIN EYAFEVAS] PN 1
3 400-28284 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD 17)Faveyny 1
4 SD-0900426-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=4,2 Y3y D=9 H=4.2 1
5 400-28854 ASSY FEED_REGULATOR A VFareyd 473 1
[ SH-8051600-SF SCREW ¥5 L=1% 535 05 =16 (@8]
7 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK ¥ apy A79Ivy 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING LA EVAYE MO 1
9 400-28286 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT ¥ ¥2%000N -3 ) 1

10 400-32269 THRUST COLLAR AIAMIT- 1
TT SH-BU5041Z-TP — SUREW N5 =2 X7 BB L=4 [¢)]
12 400-26673 VERTICAL F_LINK_SHAFT M DAV VALY A 1
13 02 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 8 Eb aMy 9 1
14 01 SK-6051000-SP SCREW Y53y M5 L=10 1
15 400-33995 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER 32700 - 1
16 235-33304 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW LV EVIEM T
17 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING A205° 4YAN } 1
18 400-36433 FEED_DIAL A0 4%k 1
19 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v3x¥ 3/16-28 L=18 1
20 400-29079 SPRING_BRACKET NI 1
71 SH-G050800-SP SCREW W5 L=8 577 05 L=8 Z
22 400-32293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ROD M AA709N 23 1
23 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MR (9Y]
24 B1653-470-000 PIN ey n
25 SH-6750690-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 my5773% A ¥3.5 L=6 1
76 400-31348 ASSY_FD_ECCERTRIC_CAX KARTVHATTR) T
27 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. FAT 2y M5 L=12 8}
28 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oy} M5X0.8 132 (1)
29 SM-6061150-TP SCREW M6 L=11 k533 M6 L=11 (2)
30 PS-0300122-Ki SPRING PIN 3X12 27" W ey 3X12 1
IT SH-4040655-3P SCREW B4 =6 F Iz ¥4 1=6 A
32 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID AAAEIVHA7H 1
33 * B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =P ANTIV) B 1
34 SM-6030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 myhy73% A M3 L=6 2
35 01 400-11946 FEED_BASE 208 £1({h5037) 1
16 02 400-11934 FEED_BASE_TRTK FIVE (A N%T) T
37 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT V¥ 47 1
38 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 1
39 400-28279 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT ANMAIV ) 1
40 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE_ARK 2794 497" (23) 1
£ SM-6051400-3P "~ SCREW 1523 [@8]
42 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT AIVFANIY PARM 1
43 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F ANV IITARR 1
44 SK-8060612-TP SCRER M6 L=6 PAXY M6 L=6 1
45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR ATAMIT- 2
15 SH-Z050412-TP SCREW ¥5 1=4 VAR W5 L=4 [¢3)
47 235-34019 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A7VFa9EIR 4 1
48 SK-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 YAY532y M5 L=8 4
49 400-28277 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE A79#avy44 74 2
50 400-35704 FEED_ADJUSTING_BLOCK LYANEVASL L RN 2
;31 400-28852 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ARN TANARTITT I3 T
52 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 k7% M5 L=16 (1)
53 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 APy M4 L=7.4 2
54 NX-6060001-CP NUT M6 uyyr3yh M6 1
55 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 2 V3 D=9 H=7 1
56 A0U-36679 FEED ROCKER_ARM_RUD FAETVIVIFTIHY T
57 400-28274 ASSY_FEED_ADJUSTING AIVFareya{s3 1
58 400-238275 FEED_ADJUSTING A70Fanky A (1)
59 400-28276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM AVFareya{ys (n
60 * SM-4051055- SP SCREW Ay (2)
51 SH-6050800-SP SCREW 5 =8 5%y W5 L=8 T
62 400-28281 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPER AYVFareya{vr{4 1
63 400-28280 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R ANV TIImALE 1
64 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_A FANMAIVT DRARI-R 1
65 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT_QIL_SEAL B AVY 7A4AY-AB 1
({3 A00-28291 FEED_ADJUSTING _UIL_SEAL FAVETRAAINTH I
67 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP RVARE AV 2ELS 1
68 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK N3 1
69 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0,7 oyhs#9h M4X0.7 132 1
70 400-28287 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT BUSH ¥ ¥IRIVN =Y TMA 2
7T SH=G050650-TP SCREW ¥5 L=6 t7axy 85 =6 T
72 400-28855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARM A0 -0F 43 1
73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN B VIR Pl (n
74 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 v5%9° M5 L=18 n
78 400-31350 ASSY_FEED BASE_SAHFT COLLAR A295 4Y IRIAMYI(23) 1
76 SH-8U4A04TZ-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 S5 (¢3]
77 SH-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 AR 1
78 ¥ WP-1751616-SD WASHER 17.5X24X1.8 v3% 4 3 17.5X24X1.6 2
79 NM-6030001-~SK NUT b vesdY 1
80 400-33668 ASSY VERTICAL_FEED CAM DAV V) BV 1
31 SE-B060552-TF SCREW M6 L=5 AR (§3]
82 400-28285 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT A2VFareIn 43 1
83 % SH-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=18 ¥733y M5 L=18 1
84 % 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N IIUN -ZWIN - 1
85 # SM-4050655-~SP SCREW M5 L=6 AT 23y M5 L=6 1
88 % Z25-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION VR =TT T
87 % 400-40924 SPRING APVUA —EN YN % 1
88 * 400-29257 SPRING_HOOK_B N B 1
83 * NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyhy39h ¥5X0.8 132 1
90 ¥ WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X8.5X0,6 Y3¥ 4 % 5.2X9.5%0.6 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LH-3568
02....FOR LH-3568-7

- 12—

LH-3568
LH-3568-7H



7.PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

- R B DR

fx Xk

N
D)) l@ S OI))))))))) |V

- 13—



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _______ ] DESCRIPTION __________ vV Ao Qty
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AIyr v - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW THIFr b - MARY 1
3 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 400-35394 HAND LIFTER CAM_ASM. T3y hAaJ3 1
5 400-28868 ASSY LIFTING_CONNECT ROD [AAE LAl br WS 1
6 236-09605 PLATE {R2AAXTHI(E (n
7 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 a7 4 A M4X0.7 L=6 (1
8 400-28264 ASSY HAND LIFTER_LINK Lx7 W3 (1N
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE v¥75 1% (N
10 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING El &bAV 5 (2)
11 400-35151 LIFTING _CONNECTING_ROD T EER (1
12 400-28545 LINK_SHAFT (EI0MVI A 2
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ AMAY 5 6
14 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 V¥ D=6.35 H=3.5 1
15 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 ¥ v3y D=9 H=3.5 1
16 400-35181 LIFTING LEVER LINK T 0vs 1
17 400-28268 CONNECTING _ROD A 1SSV rr ] 1
18 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MA%XY" M5X0.8 L=6 1
19 229-20201 RETURN SPRING AD2RALREN TN 1
20 400-28546 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT LhanALay 7 1
21 01 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE PLATE {h 2 A f& 1
22 02 400-35828 ASSY TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE {hanA ar3 1
23 400-35298 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {hanAeR (D
24 400-33434 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE YAY-r-7" WIT % (D
25 400-33435 WIRE _TUBE Y4Y-Fa-7" (1)
76 229-44904 SET SCREW yLY-EINEY (1
27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 n¥hr#vh 3/16-32 2
28 02 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A U{Y-A3T A 1
29 02 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA" 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TVEYT b NIRRT 4 1
31 02 SS-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=12 2
32 400-34974 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT FSUHIAVE Y 1
33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A IFavtyzy 1
34 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT HIFIGEIZY b 1
35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AFITVHE Y 1
36 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T I FI-2IN 3 1
37 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR I - 1
38 400-32272 ASSY PRESSER BAR HOLDER HIF 98 $73 1
39 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 L33y M6 L=8 (N
40 400-28269 LIFTER_ADJUSTING PIN v Yaviyayy Faveye v 1
41 236-09001 BUSHING TFIN UAAN 1
42 03 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. LI 29A¥(93)1/47(6.4 1
43 $S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALIEY 9/64-40 1=8.5 1
44 02 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 IYHITIE A M4 L=4.5 1
45 02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE TUA-F4T 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568H
02,...FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-TH

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE.P.31,32)

- 14 -

By I E
(31,32 THBEBTIWN, )



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~-3568—-17)

St b 2 EBEBR (LH-3568—7H)

n
-

(o]

o
A

%A

-~ -
2 s
Ql (8]

53

59

- 15 ~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTIGN_ _________._ | SR S Quy _
1 400-17353 ASSY BASE PLATE INEYIL V] 1
2 400-17394 ASSY TRM_PUSH_LINK IMEVAYI VI3 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Cy 4hRY 1
4 400-36359 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID S IR 1
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA I3y M4X0.7 L=6 4
6 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN 7797V Y 1
7 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 oyhyFyh M3X0.5 192 2
8 400-17399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER ARM HA-597 53 1
9 * 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM FYR YIFVIL YATAMI T3 1

10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ IR 09F 43 1
11 RE-0600000-XK0 E-RING 6 Eb” ApAY 6 |
12 400-17400 ROLLER_ARM_SPRING myF N R 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER AM§IIN 997 Zbyn” - 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A" 33" M5 L=8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING LINK PIN N AR VI Y 1
16 400-17402 TRM_DRIVING LINK BUSH N 9RRVVIT 32 |
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER (7220 2 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 oyhsFYh M6 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B IFFAYT N e - 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING_ROD C 371V Oy - 1
21 SM-9050850-SP SCREW oyRyE Wb 2
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 (4220 M Wy ML 50 2
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING ARM_SPRING LSS AN L AR AN TN 1
24 400-15669 ASSY _THREAD RELEASE_ARM Tyy-AVyN VY-27-4 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER AbaNAZb 9957 Abyn” - 1
26 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FN3Y M5 L=8 7
27 113-05901 SPRING AbAA BB 944 A % 1
28 SM-6061200-SP SCREW v73y M6 L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A IRIFLVI Uy I~ 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B BTV AN e - 1
31 S¥-9050850-35P SCREW TIHTE B 2
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 e N % ah AVL M5 2
33 400-31352 ASSY KNIFE_DRIVING ARM R N OAZIL 99T (3% )03 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhyyFE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 (D
35 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_PIN F{IN G4 v 7-h0 Y 2
36 400-36446 ASSY KNIFE_DRIVING ARM L NZY AN EEIC NS 1
37 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Y377 ¥ Wb M5X0.8 L=12 (1
38 400-12497 ASSY_KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT T9y-F478° =23 7b 2
39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE GUIDE L 7 4478 =Ab AN 1
40 400-21883 D_KNIFE _BASE GUIDE R b AZN A 4h AN 3F 1
41 SM-1030501-SN SCREW N3 L=5 ¥93y M3 L=b 4
42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_R b 9AZSHIR 1
43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_L N IARFFIL 1
44 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 +53y° M3 L=5 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING _KNIFE_BASE R M 34 v #{78 -AR 1
46 400-12487 DRIVING KNIFE BASE L M I V7 F7N AL 1
47 $8-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $5313¥° 9/64-40 B=5 6
48 $S-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 ¥5333° 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
49% 400-12403 DRIVING _KNIFE h AR 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE I3V RT WP N~ 2
51+ 400-17033 CLAMP 75T 2
52+ 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING JIVT N 2
53 SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 t7333° H2.5 L=4 6
54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 M3y M3 L=3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE TAIIRN FAIN AT 2
56 400-12496 FIXED KNIFE BASE ADJUST IF{AZN B AFareA 3y 2
57 SM-9051003-SD SCREW oyhsE bh 2
58+ 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE IF{AR 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AT 2
60 400-13316 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM {b¥Y FA 1
61 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 %Y W6 L=6 2
62 * SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oYRITHE b 1
63 * B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BV p 47 Ay 1
64 * SM-6040552-TP WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 Y58 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
65 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 3

_ 16 -

4 viys D=7 H=3.4



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3568—7)

HEREX D BR (LH-3568—7/)

- 17 -



_____________ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION _________ v v 2 4 _______@y._
1 400-35167 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_68 ¥ YIRII2AvF(73)68 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIAPYZAIFHN - (N
3 S§-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 23 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE I XIAPI Ay A (N
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YIRIVAIFT ) (1)
6 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YIAIVIAIFN % (1)
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 1~16 FAT Ry (1)
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 Fat 2%y M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2YV ¥v7 AMya-v (1.2)

10 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH Y{JUZ{ V¥ ‘ (1)

11 229-54408 STOPPER PLATE ¥ YRV MA (1

12 400-35168 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_LEVER_68 ¥ 73792 4vFun - (hando%) (1)

13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT ke yavazp (2)

14 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT XY M5 L=8 2

15 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWeFFy" 11/64-40 L=T7 4

16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER Y Ry - 1

18 400-36360 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID SR U ANITELY 1

19 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT [AVaVEVA (2)

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% % 5X10.5X1 4

21 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyh7E Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN Y7 RN Yure 1

23 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX MY 4 2

24 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyAyHE Wb M6 L=10 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NAYH % 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LI¥ b 3 6.2X13X1 2

27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM VI35 y 1

28 400-29350 REVERSE_FEED_LINK L S VAN 1

29 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NIYRL T I0F AR 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NP h % 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L% % 6.1X18.5X2 1

32 400-35278 REVERSE_FEED_LINK B ¥ Y74799v7_B 1

33 400-35277 REVERSE_FEED_LINK A ¥ y7E209vI_A 1

34 * SD-0700328-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 YRy D=7 H=3.2 2

35 SM-6050650-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 v53%y° M6 L=6 1

36 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AR VAN L2 1

37 NM-6050001-SP  NUT Mb Iyh7Fyh M5X0.8 132 2

38 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Nyt 14P 1

- 18 -



10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~3568~17)

U A 73— ERMR (LH-3568—7H)

31 32 33 34

- 19 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO., __ _______1 DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S S Qty _
1 400-33437 WIPER_SOLENOID ASM VR I Z AN 1
2 228-55504 WIPER COVER YAN -FN - (1N
3 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 ¥ b 39% a0 a3y M3 L=6 (N
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 viy D=6.5 H=3.2 (N
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A 74N -9v7 A (n
6 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW RIS TISES 7 (N
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 74N -2 YR H5- n
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING 74N —n" G (1
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyh7IYN 11/64-40 (n

10 229-55900 WIPER RUBRBER A 4N -1 AA (n

11 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B V4N <1 AB m

12 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID VLIPS (n

13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT VECENA P2 A A n

14 HA-0005800-00 POWER SWITCH 7Y VAV (n

15 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b =-AF vEY 17-0.16 yu (0.04)

16 IW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 25V Y7 MMYa-I° (1.04)

17 226-57100 WIPER SOLENQID BASE VRO TZ 8 N N A ¢ n

18 % SL-4030641-SE  SCREW ¥ R9%RY (3)

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR y4n =Yy Ih5- (D

20 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavarh (2)

21 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT Y M5 L=8 2

22 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyhrIIh 9/64-40 1

23 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 2 viy D=5 H=3 1

24 400-28797 ASSY WIPER LINK 2 gAn =Yy rr32 1

25 400-28799 ASSY WIPER BASE 74N -h A 473 1

26 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyh77HE W M5X0.7 L=8 2

27 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 E¥F M4y 3.2 2

28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT 4N -9y 1

29 SS-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 Y3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

30 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v5¥ % 3.7X8X1 2

31 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”"-3/8” vine - 1

32 01 102-09500 WIPER 4N - 1

33 01 102-09807 WIPER N - 1

34 01 102-09906 WIPER v4n° - 1

35 * WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 5% b R b avh M5 2

NOTE (#F:2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS

R

- 920 -



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

- 21—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ) DESCRIPTION __________ S S Qy _
1 400-28689 SCREW 3 1
2 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM, VRO VEPES 1
3 400-34649 OIL_TANK_PLATE EEO VAL 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ ¥ RXUIRITHE M 2
5 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
[ RO-2192001-00 "RUBBER RING (DR T
7 400-28705 ASSY_FLOATER Tn-473 1
8 400-36167 OIL_GAGE MM = 1
9 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uZhy7HE Mk M5X0,8 L=10 2

10 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v39 i % 5.5X10X0.8 2
11 736-30007 “TUBE Fi—7 0.48
12 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 477 MAA 15
13 236-28803 PLUNGER 705y ¥~ 2
14 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 7 IVY NN % 2
15 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW 7° VY y-b AR 2
16 RC-0481901-00 RUBBER RING DINZA 2
17 400-28773 BOX_COVER * yrx74 1
18 400-28774 BOX_COVER_PACKING ¥ 9IR740 ¥y 1
19 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12 AT 33 M5 L=12 8
20 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7°B 0.2

21 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B ErARY) 2

22 400-29075 LUBRICATING _INLET 29119 1

23 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP ¥29129%vy7° 1

24 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1

25 400-22449 SUB_ASSY_OIL_FILTER § FA74M-738 1

26 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A ™47 FAA m
27 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47" M AB (2)
28 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7'B (0.04)
29 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. AATLAE-T 3V (J3) n
30 236-30601 0IL FILTER JOINT HMATLME-T 3{Vh (1)
31 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° (0.05)
32 400-22450 SUB_ASSY OIL_FILTER_L FA74A5-73L 1

33 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N7 PAA )
34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47" bAB (2)
35 236-30106 TUBE B #2-7"B (0.05)
36 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASH. AT LNE-T 3y (F3) (3]
37 - 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT AANTLNE-° 3{Vh (1)
38 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 (0.06)
39 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER 47 A3z 1

40 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhry e M M4X0.7 L=6 1

41 200-34246 OTL_STGHT_WINDOW 77 777 X3h 1

42 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

43 B3517-009-000 0IL FELT REAR 1-7° 7754 X 71Ab 1

44 400-32804 BASE T I YN AR A 1

45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN 3

45 232-04803 AT XIYIF AN I

47 SM-6040650-TP SCREW b33y M4 L=6 1

48 * 400-39625 LUBRICATING FELT A7 ¥2917chh 1

49 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP P¥Ir-A¥yy7 1

50 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.23
53 ¥ T01-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER AN 3
52 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.2
53 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.38
54 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' 0.07
55 400-32405 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK_LEFT ¥ YHapan {9-yI3e8 ) 1
56 400-32406 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK_RIGHT ¥ YXayan {)-vIisx 1
57 SHM-4050655-SP SCRER M5 L=6 }a" 237 M5 L=6 2
58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) Ly & b9y B 1
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET n XY 2
60 $Q-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" Viyry” 1
61 200-36333 SUCTION X2927F 1
62 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
63 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-b M A 1
64 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM ¥apa LYoy 4
65 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.28
66 736-30007 Fa-7 0.33
67 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.06
68 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.03
69 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER apaayyr 1
70 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 I h 3 Th Avh M4 1
71 S¥-B041602-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=16 IIRTTFE Ay MAX0.7T L=16 1
72 B1834-512-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 293- F1-I3Y° 1
73 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o 11/64-40 1
74 ¥ 400-40809 OIL_JOINT XA a{yh 1
75 * 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7°B 0.02
76 ¥ 400-35264 SPRING_HOOK 3 |
77 ¥ SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 34" 33y M5 L=6 1
78 ¥ WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L34 F 2 5.2X9,5X0.6 1
79 ¥ SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 34* 33 M5X0.8 L=50 1
80 ¥ WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 Y3 h 3 b Ak M5 1
81 ¥ 400-42086 CAP T Aty I

_ 99 _



12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
OV AN— - RESREBR

l___—ﬂ

~

]

________________________________________________________________ aty |
400-33409 ASSY_BELT_COVER A MR -93 1
400-29905 BELT_COVER_A A B -A (1)
# SM-4062001-5C SCREW M6 L=20 #4237 M6 L=20 (2)
SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 #a° 239" M5X0.8 L=16 (1)
WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 3P b % 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
WP-U5IT001-SC WASHER 5B BT [¢))
* WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4%12.5X1.6 |55 a0 (2)
400-34267 ASSY_BELT_COVER_B AT RMIA -BIR 1
229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. AT RN -BOYT D) (e
229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASH. A bint -B75(23) (1)
229- 338600 BELT COVER B RN B [€3)
SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IJESYY D=4.1 L=20 (2)
WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥5% 4 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. ANIFIVF(IIT Y) 1
$5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa° 3y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
= DISK VFITF 7 (2)
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1IN X 1)
18 229-28808 NUT Y FIYIFIH (H
19 $§-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 YhEI3Y" 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 4% 31 M¥1{a 1)
21 77578303 CONTROL RUBBER LZEEER) [¢9)
22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER F AR s 24 (1)
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 ¥ Y3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1
24 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IILFFY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1
25 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAXY® 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
76 279-28501 THREAD TENSTON POST BASE TR Fa09% 98 1 m
27 01 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASH. AN FVIF(IIT Y) 1
28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE INHNFIIE 92 L (YT ) (H
29 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ILTFY 11/64-40 1=7.8 1)
30 229-28507 THREAD TENSION DISK NIV 5 (4)
31 779-79004 ~THREAD TENSION SPRING IS DN (¢
32 229-28808 NUT M FIITFIH (2)
33 $S8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA° ¥ 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 4% 27" AAYIR (1)
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER ¥4% 37" A (1)
76 J76-21106 BOBETH PRESSER FRARZ S [€9)
37 SD-0450261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 - ¥ v3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
38 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 v3% ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1
39 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 M3y M4X0.7 L=5 (1)
40 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 I/LTZY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)

NOTE (3¥32)

01....FOR JE

- 93 -

JEE



13.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
R b A AR

\
A
/

—
—

S/
1
N

L %J

-
-
|
|
|

L=

-

T
—
o

_____________________________________________________ [ S A1 A
1 400-32107 ASSY BOTTOM_COVER_A ¥ MABA -ASR 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER F bhAn - n
3 400-34853 CONNECTING _ROD_ASM ¥ 75 MMFv97 23 n
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM (S L2 Z6V0 5 (n
5 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyhrIyh M6 1y (2)
6 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 PARY (2)
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS ROD L¥ 7733y ) (1N
8 229-32206 SPRING (S LA Z5 270 5 A (1N
9 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $¥1a° A (4)

10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. L¥ 7R IRYYAYTT (U3) (1)

11 229-32404 BRACKET ¥ 7FAEY 2h SO (1N

12 229-34707 SCREW ¥ 7FAFY SISO YA (2)

13 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 E¥ 4bAY 10 (1

14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayhrE vh n

15 01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. ¥ 7714(23) 1

16 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ Tr AT (1)

17 229-34400 ENEE PAD PLATE RUBBER ¥ 77483 A (1N

18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER L I A - (N

19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT (S 52 v (n

20 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhrE A M6 L=12 (N

21 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE L¥ 7714 (1N

NOTE (¥72) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS B

- 24 —



14. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS

AKZERR

— 95—



REF.NO_ _NOTE ___ PARTNO. _ _______1] DESCRIPTION __________ [ S (U aty _
1 400-36221 ASSY AK DEVICE INSUS T 1
2 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE NEC Uyl (1N
3 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 4 y%y D=8 H=3.5 (D
4 400-30962 SOLENOID LINK 2RIV (1)
5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YhrIdh 15/64-28 (N
6 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 w733 3/16-28 L=14 §))
7 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM YV I4N 95 B (1)
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT IV I ) (1
9 400-36223 ASSY REAR PLATE I 4AI3 (D

10 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER (65001 (2)

11 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyHrFvh 15/64-28 2

12 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER L5 4 % 10.2X18X1 (2)

13 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 E¥ A7 7 (D

14 GAK-A18300B0 AX SOLENOID ASM.,B ARKYV AN (F3)B (D

15 400-30954 SHAFT PIN v 7y 33k ve Y 1

16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef" ZbAY B 1

_ 96 -



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SRILECE BILR

- 27 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ __ __|] DESCRIPTION _________._ | S S (N Qty _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFYHF(93) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM, AM5957° (93) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M5957 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MFE 9yAy3 (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMVF U1 T A (N
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1M5F v (91) (1)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1MFE 9% 5 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AN EFANT VL (n
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE TN TV R 4 (D

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMIFANT Y YT (N

11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMFANTY I & 4 (1)

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1M35%5 9 (%) (1)

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS E VI (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN INe vy (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION M35y 5ryyav (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1he¥9r¥ 5 (4)

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v713Y" M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 myhr+yh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nYHrFY M4X0.7 232 (2)

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT I3y M4 L=12 (N

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA 23" M4X0.7 L=20 (N

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyhr3Yh M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 %2203 (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER MEF I % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyHsIve M16X1.5 132 n

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr3Ih M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF h X 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

- 28 -



16.

oy

ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

- 929 —

Y

K NS, GUFRRRGF.
B9 Removo the cep
(for air vent

befors operating
37 your sawing machine.
8

28




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PART NO. _ ______ _] DESCRIPTION_ _________. | SR S S aty _
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG ASM VA AVINE TLE 1
2 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 whEV:y” D=4.8 L=25 (2)
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 H¥IE Y (1)
4 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD e Ty AYE Y (1)
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG ARV (1)
6 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 34N - (F27) (1)
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 540 - (yan) (1)
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER IS 2 e}
9 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 oIV y#(1.5) (1)

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 oyhrVy#(2.5) (1)
11 400-36707 HEXAGONAL WRENCH oy Ly §))
12 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) ne +(5X6) (1)
13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X%8) Vahy FAn H(3ay) 748 ()
14 262-33700 WRENCH (10X11) Yavy #2n° F(Fay) 10%11 'e))
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vany #an (X 4) 14%11 (1)
16 WP-0501016-SC _ WASHER 5X10.5X1 S¥ ¥ % bX10.5X1 )
17v¢ 04 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 nY DPX5 #10-2 1
18v¢ 03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 2
19v¢ 05 MDP-500B2102 DPX5421-2 NIDPX5#21-2 1
20+% 06 MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX5#9-2 NIDPX5#9-2 1
I1v% 0l 226-53802 SHEET TH9FVE 9IY-b 1
225% 01 101-11508 SPRING 7-FVE -ID % 1
23% 01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN ayITRIAD B Y 2
24+% 02 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN vy 2
25 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b 3 n - (2 1) 1
26 229-33303 VINYL COVER N7 e =N - 1
27 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASM. 77 9%y 13 1
28%¢ * MML-007600CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 7 3 2-¥NIVELNT 1
29 400-35873 FILTER B 7{h3-B 1
30 229-26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM. I -eyyr (3) 1
31 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION T AV ¥ (2)
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION Y7 HHIT MY (2)
33 229-26208 NAIL IRy ¥ Ry (8)
34 229-26505 WASHER IR NEVS N (2)
35 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. VY yya Y (2)
36 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE Y 7#A-yay I-} ]
37 400-37488 SHEET I7-F¥%yy7° Fa94Y-b 1
38 400-30768 OIL_FILTER FAh7 404 1
39 400-36428 ASSY FILTER A T{AR-1-73 1
40%¢ 400-36125 FILTER 74 )
NOTE (3:32) 01....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-T5

02....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568 /8

03....TYPE § SH-#&

04....TYPEF FiLEk

05....TYPE G GiE&E

06....TYPE A AR

- 30 -



17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—3568)
Ry — Ut —ER (LH-3568/)

Needle gauge size | Throat plate Nee?#&oflgrgps)asm. Nee(d#grcIDaFr,n%a)sm.
it & # % B(DP5A) t # B(DP17R)
Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm, Needle clamp asm,
(Left§ i Left (Right)
ﬂ g it B(£)8 #t g8 § 2(E)E # 834
Code
e P
-t ;’I_L‘ & o (Op'tion) (Op:tion)
(#3° ¥3v) (#7° y3y)
inchi mm Part No. Part HNo. Pari No, Part No. R Part No.
B 1/8 3.2 226-25107 400-35761 400-35771 400-35877 400-35878
C 5,35 4.0 226-25206 400-35762 400-35772 400-26063 400-26084
D 316! 4.8 226-25305 400-35763 400-35773 400-26065 400-26086
E 7/32] 5.6 226-25404 400-35764 400-35774 400-26067 400-25088
F /4 6.4 226-25503 400-29561 400-29562 400-26068 400-26080
G 9/32] 7.1 226-25602 400-35765 400-35775 400-26070 400-26091
H 5/n6| 7.9 226-25701 400-35766 400-35776 400-26072 400-26093
1S 3/8 9.5 226-25800 400-35767 400-35777 400-26074 400-26095
L /0 (12,7 226-26006 400-35768 400-35778 400-26076 400-26097
] 5/g [15.9 226-26105 400-35769 400-35779 400-26078 400-26089
N 3/4 {19.1 226-26204 400-35770 400-35780 400-26080 400-26101
Stitch spec. S Spec, common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec, common
8t & G t % # & #t & # B - t % % A L
Needle gauge size Feed Dog Presser foot asm.
B @ Y B B & i(8)
(Option) (Tip-divided) | (Tip-divided)
. 1H7 (BBREHL) (BB2%HN)
1 =
Code H H : wn ’=*:6' %5
™~ ™~
v | H5H | &5
NZ.Zmu
inch} mm Part No. Part No. Part Mo, Part Na. Part Nao.
B irg | 3.2 400-33563 400-35896
[ 5,90] 4.0 400-25784 400-35897
D 3/46| 4.8 400-25785 B1613-512-DOH 400-25801 226-40353 228-16557
E 1/32] 5.6 400-25786 226-40452
F 174 6.4 400-25787 B1613-512-FO0H 400-25803 226-40551 228-16755
G 9/2) 7.1 400-25788 226-40759
H S/46] 7.9 400-25789 . 226-40858
K 3/8 $.5 400-25790 B1613-512-X0H 400-258086 226-40957 228-17050
L 179 1127 400-25792 226-41252
] 5/, [15.9 400-25793 226-41351
N 3/4 119.1 B1613-512-NOH 400-25810 400-33947
Stitch spec.} § +r b
LR ] G * * b o
Needle gauge size Slidin(gL;:éfge asm. Slidi?gizlhatt)e asm, Slidi?gr;;:]att)e asm,
# & RIR(%)E RVE(R)E BYOE(E)E
Code Eg O
a-}+° e
inch mm Part Na. Part No. Part No,
B irg | 3.2
[ 5421 4.0
D 316] 4.8
E 1/32] 5.6
F /4 6.4 226-01058 226-00555
G 9321 7.1 400-34931
H S/el 7.8
K 3/8 1 9.5
L 179 [12.7
1] 5, 115.9 226-01157 226-00654
N 3/4 |19.1
Stitch spec. S Spec. common Spec. common Spec, common
g & & G ft & k& ft %# 4 & ft & % B

- 31 -~




18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—3568—17)
K-V —E&R (LH-3568—7HH)

Needie gauge size|Throat plate Nee%;eoflgn;ps)asm. Nee(d:grclnagllpf)sm
@ # H ft @ 8(DP5R) $t & A(DP17H)
R Needle clamp asm.| Needle clamp asm.| Needle clamp asm.| Needle clamp asm.
?Lef‘kg (Right) (Leftg (Right)
g? f 8(k)& # EB(H)E $ #(E)E f H(H)E
Code
-t e ‘ﬂ %’0 (Option) '?Option)
L (47" v3v) (#7° yav)
inchi mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B 1rg ] 3.2 400-35881 400-35761 400-35771 400-35877 400-35878
C 542 4.0 400-25485 400-35762 400-35772 400-26063 400-26084
D 3/6| 4.8 400-25490 400-35763 400-35773 400-26065 400-26086
E 7/32] 5.6 400-25491 400-35764 400-35774 400-26067 400-26088
F /4 | 6.4 400-25492 400-29561 400-29562 400-26069 400-26090
G 92| 7.1 400-25493 400-35765 400-35775 400-26070 400-26091
H 5n6l 7.9 400-25494 400-35766 400-35776 400-26072 400-26093
K 3/8 |1 8.5 400-25495 400-35767 400-35777 400-26074 400-26095
L 179 12,7 400-25498 400-35768 400-35778 400-26076 400-26097
B S/g {15.9 400-25499 400-35769 400-35779 400-26078 400-26099
N 3/4 119.1 400-25500 400-35770 400-35780 400-26080 400-26101
P Tr8 |22.2 400-25502
Q 1 |25.4] 400-25503
R 1-1/8|28,6 400-25504
S 1-1,4/31.8 400-25505
Stitch spec.] S | Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
g4 8 G B R #E i B | [ B | & & B £ 8 %A
Needle gauge size Feed dog Presser foot asm.
[ 2 U B B & 28
Opgion) Tip-divided)|(Tip-divided
et (A7 e 17 T lrmnnny | Conannny
Code HE i : ddd é E
L | |
$2.4
2.2mm
inch{ mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B 1/ 1 3.2] 400-35890 400-35896
C 5/30] 4.0] 400-25817 400-35897
D 3/ 4.8] 400-25818 400-35891 400-25831 226-40353 228-16557
E 7/32] 5.6] 400-25819 226-40452
F 1/4 | 6.4] 400-26715 400-35892 400-25833 226-40551 228-16755
G 949 7.1 400-25820 226-40759
H 5/4¢6] 7.9{ 400-25821 226-40858
K 3/ { 9.5| 400-25822 400-35893 400-25836 226-40957 228-17050
L /9 112.7] 400-25824 226-41252
] 5,8 [15.9 400-25825%5 226-41351
N 374 1191 400-35895 400-25840 400-33947
P /8 [22.2
Q 1 |25.4
R 1-1,g128.6
S 1-1,4131.8
Stitch spec.| § ¥ *
gt G * * *
Needle gauge size SIidin(gL(”:}e asm, Slidir(mgir;Latt)e asm. Slidir(lgrlgLatt)e asm.,
L RYE(E) B AYVE(E) 8 BB A
3-4 ol e
inchl mm Part No. Part No.
B 178 3.2
C 5/49] 4.0
D 3r6] 4.8
E 1/32] 5.6
F lrg | 6.4 400-25247 400-25235%
G 842| 7.1 400-31358
H S5A46] 7.9
K 38| 9.5
L /9 [12.7
M 5/8 {15.9 400-25248 400-25236
N 3/4 [19.1
q 1 |25.4 400-25249 400-25239
Stitch spec,| § Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
g & 8B G & # & # 8B %A B &

- 32 -




19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoieted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the partis with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEME, #%Rev. No , RSB,
BROEREALVEBNGAL, AIRENESBTH, SHAITEET,
40036443

No.1447-01] - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEN¥&K/D:0bsocleted partsHlBRBE/E:Erratumill

-

Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRe®. Parts HNo. w
* [No. | B [No. m & * No. | B Wo, Y
Dj 00 2] 63|SM-4040655-8P Al 01 2| B63i!SM-6040552-TP
Al 01 2| 75/400-22407
Al 01 2| 76|TA-0750704-R0O
D} 00 4] 11,400-26998 Al 01 4| 11/400-29864
D |00 4] 231400-39182 Al 01 41 23/400-32893
Dj 00 4] 29|SM-8061550-TFP A 01 4| 29[SH-8061612-TP
A 01 4| 48 TA-0500301-R0
Al 01 4| 48|TA-0370301-RO
D00 6 91B1422-512-000 Al 01 6 9]400-39629
D | 00 8| 46| NM-6060001-SD A 01 | 46|NM-6050001-8P
D00 10| 121400-28490 Al 01 10| 12]1400-42121
D} oo 10 17}1101-11201 Al 01 10] 17]12268-14002
D00 10| 18]101-09808 Al 01 10 181226-14101
Djo0o0 16 191101-12508 A | 01 10| 18]226-14200
D | o0 10| 24|SKH-4050655-38°P Al 01 10| 24|SKH-4050855-85P
Djoo 10 32]/400-28482 Al 01 10| 32|/B1820-563-000
D | oo 10| 33[400-28483 Al 0C1 10| 33 |B1821-051-000
Dl 00 10| 54| NM-6040000-SHN Al 01 10| 54 {NS-68110420-SP
A 01 10| 67]400-4054¢9
A 01 10| 68]400-40550
D| 0O 12| 33|B1636-581-AA0 Al 01 12| 33|B1636-581-800
D00 12| 60 |SKW-7050850-TP A 01 12| 60 SK-4051055-S°F
D00 12| 78 |WP-1651616-SD Al 01 12| 78|WP-1751616-8D
Al 01 12| 83 |5M-6051850-TP
A4 01 12 84]1229-52501
Al 01 12| 85 |SM-4050655-5°P
A 01 12| 86]226-56003
Al 01 12| 87]400-40924
Al 01 12| 881400-28257
Al 01 12| 89 NM-6050001-5SF
Al 01 12| S0 |WP-0520656-5A
D| 0O 16 9|RC-0650811-KP Al 01 16 91400-10434
D] oo 16| 62]400-35264
D00 16| 63 |SM-4050655-SP
D] 00 16| 64 | WP-0520656-SA
L Al 01 16| 62|8M-6052502-TP )

~ 33~



Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
No. | B INo. m_ ® * [No. | B |No. m &
Al o1 16| 63|B3538-112-000
Al 01 16| 64 |SM-6040552-TP
D} 00 18| 34|8SD-0700327-T°P Al 01 18| 34{8D-0700328-T°P
D| OO 18| 36[229-52501
D| oo 18| 37 SKM-6051850-TP
D[ OO 18| 38|400-29257
D[o0O0 18| 39]1226-56003
D| 0O 181 43)|262-26209
D| OO 18| 44 5K-6050800-8°P
D[ 0O 20| 18|SL-4030631-58¢C Al 01 20| 18|SL-4030641-SE
Al 01 20| 35|WP-0531000-5SD
D| OO 22| 48(226-86455 Al 01 22| 48/400-39625
D|oo0 22| 511236-30007
A 01 22| 51/101-26803
Al o1 221 741400-408089
Al o1 22| 75/236-30106
Al 01 22| 761400-35264
A 01 22| 77|SK-4050655-SP
A ] 01 22| 78 |WP-0520656-SA
Al 01 22| 79|/SKM-4055001-SF
Al 01 22| 80 /WP-0531000-8D
Al 01 22| 811400-42086
Djoo0 23 318L-4061691-5¢C Al 01 23 3{SKH-4062001-SC
' Al 01 23 7|WP-0641600-SC
D| 00 30| 28 |MDF-RX1600C0 Al o1 30| 28 MML-007600CA
D| o0 30| 381400-36707
-

- 94—




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS g
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S H N0 i H__NO #h H__No & H KO

B1104-051-000 2 26 MDP-500B1002 30 17 SK-3482501-SE 30 2 SM-6061610-SC 28 17
B1118-512-000-A 8 21 MDP-500B1400 6 78 SL-4030631-SC 20 3 SM-6061802-TP 6 71
B1402-528-FAR-A 6 43 MDP-500B1402 30 18 SL-4030641-SE 20 18 SK-6062502-TP 10 56
B1425-526-000 6 34 MDP-500B2102 30 19 SL-4051001-MZ 4 33 SM-6063002-TP 18 29
B1438-512-A00 6 47 MML-007600CA 30 28 SL-6040892-TN 22 4 SK-6063502-TP 10 43
B1438-512-B00 6 48 M4002-110-000 4 26 SH-1030501-SK 16 41 SM-6750690-TP 12 25
B1438-512-C00 6 49 SK-1030501-SK 16 44 SM-6850400-SP 16 53
B1449-526-000 8 42 NM-6030001-SC 16 7 SK-1040750-TP 2 21 SM-7050850-TP 8 39
B1501-581-000 14 37 NM-6030001-SN 12 79 SK-1040750-TP 2 25 SM-~7050850-TP 12 48
B1505-227-T00-A 14 36 NM-6040001-SP 12 69 SM-1040750-TP 2 30 SH-8030312-TP 16 54
B1521-555-000 14 2 NM-6040002-SE 28 21 SH-2040750-TP 2 32 SM-8031612-TP 12 77
B1636-581-B00 12 33 NM-6040002-SE 28 24 SK-2040750-TP 12 53 SM-8040402-TP 2 23
B1653-470-000 12 24 NM-6050001-SE 28 19 SH-4031501-SC 18 8 SM-8040412-TP 8 b1
B1705-850-000 6 63 NM-6050001-SE 28 28 SH-4040601-3C 16 5 SK-8040412-TP 12 23
B1820-563-000 10 32 NKM-6050001-SP 8 46 SM-4040655-SP 12 31 SM-8040412-TP 12 76
B1821-051-000 10 33 NM-6050001-SP 12 28 SH-4040855-SP 8 50 SH-8040502-TP 23 39
B1822-051-000 10 31 NM-6050001-SP 12 89 SM-4041001-8C 28 20 SM-8040612-TP 12 38
B1823-051-000 10 55 NM-6060001-SP 18 37 SH-4041055-SP 2 48 SM-8050412-TP 2 19
B1834-512-000 22 72 NM-6060001-CP 8§ 69 SH-4041201-SC 28 22 SM-8050412-TP 12 11
B3118-552-A00 8§ 26 NM-6060001-CP 12 54 SH-4041655-SP 18 7 SM-8050412-TP 12 46
B3118-552-F00 8§ 27 NM-6060001-SE 24 5 SH-4042001-SC 28 23 SM-8050612-TP 8 29
B3214-047-000 8§ 7 NM-6060003-SC 16 18 SH-4050655-SP 10 53 SM-8050612-TP 14 18
B3517-009-000 22 43 NM-6160511-SE 28 27 SM-4050655-SP 12 85 SM-8051002-TP 10 39
B3525-357-000 22 58 NS-6080210-SPp 8 31 SM-4050655-SP 22 57 SM-8060550-TP 10 75
B3534-012-000 22 59 NS-6090310-SP 20 22 SM-4050655-SP 22 77 SM-8060552-TP 4 14
B3538-112-000 16 63 NS-6110310-SP 8§ 32 SM-4050855-SP 2 1 SM-8060552-TP 12 81
B9101-490-000 30 8 NS-6110310-SP 20 9 SM-4050855-SP 2 4 SM-8060612-TP 4 9
B9117-051-000 10 56 NS-6110310-SP 22 73 SM-4060855-SP 2 6 SM-8060612-TP 4 15
B9117-051-000 30 24 NS-6110420-SP 10 54 SH-40650855-SP 8 47 SM-8060612-TP 4 20
B9121-012-0A0 30 27 NS-6150310-SP 26 5 SH-4050855-SP 3 61 SM-8060612-TP 4 38
NS-6150440-SP 26 11 SM-4050855-SP 10 24 SM-8060612-TP 4 40

CM-1001600-01 2 b4 NS-6620310-SP 14 27 SH-4050855-SP 16 14 SK-8060612-TP 10 6
CM-2001001-01 2 69 SH-4050855-SP 16 26 SM-8060612-TP 10 62
CK-2001001-02 2 68 PS-0300122-KH 12 30 SH-40650855-SP 18 14 SM-8060612-TP 10 69
CH-2002002-901 2 52 PT-0502700-S0 6 6 SH-4050855-SP 20 21 SM-8060612-TP 16 70
CM-2002002-02 2 53 SH-4051055-SP 12 60 SM-8060612-TP 10 72
CM-3002000-01 270 RC-0650811-Kp 16 3 SH-4051255-SP 2 67 SK-8060612-TP 12 44
CH-3002001-A1 2 49 RE-0320000-K0 20 27 SH-4051255-SP 1227 SM-8060612-TP 16 61
CM-3004009-01 8§ 170 RE-0400000-K0 18 23 SH-4051255-SP 22 19 SM-8060812-TF 4 45
CM-3004009-02 3 b5 RE-0500000-K0 14 10 SM-4051405-SE 28 18 SM-8061212-TP 8 68
CM-3011001-01 2 56 RE-0500000-K0 14 13 SH-4051601-SC 23 4 SM-8061550-TP 4 22
CM-3011001-02 2 55 RE-0500000-K0 26 16 SM-4055001-SF 22 19 SM-8061612-TP 4 29
CM-6001002-01 30 36 RE-0600000-K0 16 11 SK-4062001-SC 23 3 SKM-8063012-TR 24 6
€Q-2020000-00 4 3 RE-0700000-K0 8 59 SH-6030672-TP 12 34 SM-8081652-TP 4 17
€Q-2020000-00 4 5 RE-0700000-K0 26 13 SH-6040552-TP 2 63 SM-9040603-SC 2 28
CQ-2020000-00 10 37 RE-0900000-X0 12 13 SK-6040552-TP 14 44 SM-9050850-SP 16 21
CQ-2020000-00 10 38 RE-1000000-K0 24 13 SM-6040552-TP 16 64 SH-9050850-SP 16 31
€Q-2520000-00 4 7 RO-0371801-00 14 3 SK-6040602-TP 14 7 SK-9051003-SD 16 67
€Q-2520000-00 6 65 R0-0371801-00 22 62 SH-6040602-TP 22 40 SK-9061203-SE 24 20
€Q-3030000-00 4 12 R0-0442401-00 10 27 SH-6040650-TP 22 47 SM-9061853-SR 24 14
RO-0481901-00 22 16 SH-6040655-TP 2 31 SQ-0000401-HZ 22 60

D2132-555-B00 2 3 R0-0481901-00 22 24 SH-6041602-TP 22 71 SQ-2050453-4Z 10 16
D2112-555-B00 22 63 R0-0801502-00 2 66 SM-6050450-TP 8§ 49 SQ-2050453- M7 10 25
D2464-555-B00 18 22 R0-0982401-00 22 5 SH-60650650-TP 12 71 SQ-2060451-MZ 10 60
D3163-555-B00-A 14 30 R0-1952401-00 22 42 SH-6050650-TP 18 35 SS5-1090520-TP 16 47
D3164-555-B00 14 45 R0-2192001-00 22 6 SK-6060800-SP 12 1 S$S-3090520-SP 20 29
R0O-2573501-00 10 73 SM-6050800-SP 12 21 §8-4090415-Sp 6 28

EA-9500B01-00 16 59 SH-6050800-SP 12 61 S5-4090715-SP 6 16
FEA-9500B01-00 22 45 SB-1200002-00 4 46 SM-6050802-TP 20 26 SS-4090715-SP 6 37
EA-9502B02-00 2 62 SB-1200025-00 4 37 SM-6051000-SP 12 14 S§-4110515-SP 23 15
SD-0470316-TP 8§ 28 S¥-6051002-TP 22 9 S§-4110515-Sp 23 33

GAK-A18300B0 26 14 SD-0490261-Sp 23 23 SM-6051202-TP 8 54 §8-4110615-SP 18 3
GAK-33027000 26 7 SD-0490261-SP 23 37 SM-6051202-TP 16 34 S§-4110715-SP 14 29
SD-0500301-SP 20 23 SM-6051202-TP 16 37 8S-4111215-SP 14 31

HA-0005900-00 20 14 SD-0601171-SP 8 41 SH-6051400-SP 12 41 8§-5091020-SP 8§ 30
HA-0019000-00 18 10 SD-0640247-TP 8 63 SM-6051600-SP 6 176 S8-6060510-TP 6 22
HK-0346101-40 18 38 SD-0640357-TP 14 14 SK-6051600-SP 12 6 S$58-6080340-SP 6 58
HK-0346400-0B 18 13 SD-0640752-TP 8§ 56 SM-6051600-SP 12 52 §5-6080410-SP 6 27
HK-0346400-0B 18 19 SD-0650321-TP 20 4 SM-6051600-SP 12 74 §5-6090520-SP 8 34
HK-0346400-0B 20 20 SD-0700328-TP 18 34 SM-6051850-TP 12 83 S5-6090580-TP 16 48
HW-2003900-00 20 15 SD-0700346-TP 16 65 SH-6052502-TP 16 62 SS-6090810-TP 10 35
HW-5000700-00 18 9 SD-0800352-SP 26 3 SM-6060800-SP 2 12 885-6111210-SP 4 30
HW-5000700-00 20 16 SD-0900356-TP 14 15 SH-6060800-SP 14 39 S58-6121860-SP 12 19
SD-0900426-TP 1 4 SM-6061002-TP 18 24 8§-6153040-SP 10 42

MDP-170B2100 6 79 SD-0900706-TP 12 55 SM-6061150-TP 1229 S8-7060310-SP 6 67
MDP-500B0902 30 20 SK-3412000-SC 23 12 SH-6061200-SP 16 28 SS-7081310-SP 23 24

— 85 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
B H_ N B E_NO BE H_NO xS H N
$$-7081310-SP 23 40 | 101-61305 18 17 | 226-85804 6 21 | 229-37965 4 32
$S-7090910-TP 14 43 | 101-62600 24 9 | 226-85903 6 17 | 229-44508 14 28
$S-7110350-SP 23 19 | 102-08700 20 28 | 226-86000 6 20 | 229-44904 14 26
$S-7110710-SP 6 19 | 102-09203 20 31 | 226-86109 6 23 | 229-45307 8 11
$S-7110710-SP 18 15 | 102-09500 20 32 | 226-87008 8 64 | 229-45505 8 6
$S-7110840-SP 23 29 | 102-09807 20 33 | 226-87107 8 62 | 229-45703 8 5
$S-7121410-TP 26 6 | 102-09906 20 34 | 226-87503 8 57 | 229-52501 12 84
SS-8090670-SP 8 20 | 102-10805 10 57 | 226-87602 8 60 | 229-54200 18 5
SS-8110510-SP 23 25 | 102-10805 30 23 | 226-87701 8 53 | 229-54309 18 6
SS-9110460-CP 8 65 | 110-40854 16 10 | 228-10907 4 8 | 229-54408 18 11
$S-9111010-SP 18 21 | 113-05901 16 27 | 228-11301 8 22 | 229-54606 18 2
124-55507 30 9 | 228-88507 10 74 | 229-55504 20 2
TA-0290301-MO 10 29 | 124-55705 30 10 | 229-01805 2 29 | 229-55900 20 10
TA-0290301-H0 10 49 | 131-02702 6 33 | 229-03702 6 1 | 229-56007 20 11
TA-0370301-R0 4 49 | 131-60106 30 12 | 229-07604 14 34 | 229-56205 20 7
TA-0490601-R0 4 42 | 131-67556 28 1 | 229-07703 14 35 | 229-57104 20 13
TA-0500301-R0 4 48 | 131-67903 28 8 | 229-07802 14 1 | 229-57203 20 19
TA-0750404-R0 4 1 | 131-68000 28 9 | 229-08008 14 9 | 229-62005 8 18
TA-0750704-R0 2 76 | 131-68109 28 10 | 229-20201 14 19 | 229-91400 26 8
TA-0800504-R0 2 9 | 131-68208 28 11 | 229-20706 2 18 | 232-03201 8 23
TA-0950806-R0 2 58 | 133-19405 12 73 | 229-21209 8 12 | 232-03300 8 25
TA-1050504-R0 2 71 | 137-65607 22 64 | 229-21407 8 14 | 232-04506 6 44
TA-1050504-R0 2 72 229-21506 8 15 | 232-04605 6 45
TA-1250406-R0 2 10 | 225-29473 8 8 | 229-21605 8 16 | 232-04704 6 46
TA-1250406-R0 2 11 | 226-00555 2 37 | 229-21704 8 17 | 232-04803 22 46
TA-1250406-R0 2 73 | 226-01058 2 33 | 229-21803 8 19 | 235-33805 12 42
TA-1250705-R0 2 17 | 226-03708 2 44 | 229-26000 30 31 | 235-33904 1216
TA-1470704-R0 2 57 | 226-05307 4 2 | 229-26059 30 30 | 235-34019 12 47
TA-1600406-R0 2 15 | 226-10307 12 8 | 229-26109 30 32 | 235-34506 1217
TA-1650406-R0 2 59 | 226-13509 10 34 | 229-26208 30 33 | 235-40305 22 49
226-14002 10 17 | 229-26356 30 35 | 235-42418 16 6
WP-0350516-SD 8 36 | 226-14101 10 18 | 229-26505 30 34 | 236-01057 2 5
WP-0371016-SD 10 36 | 226-14200 10 19 | 229-27354 23 ‘14 | 236-01305 2 64
WP-0371016-SD 20 30 | 226-15702 8 67 | 229-28105 23 22 | 236-09001 14 4l
WP-0430800-SD 2 50 | 226-19100 2 8 | 229-28303 23 21 | 236-09209 14 33
WP-0430800-SD 22 70 | 226-21056 23 28 | 229-28303 23 35 | 236-09605 14 6
WP-0450000-SD 6 18 | 226-21106 23 36 | 229-28402 23 20 | 236-18804 10 7
WP-0450801-SD 4 31 | 226-21155 23 27 | 229-28402 23 34 | 236-26005 8 13
WP-0450801-SP 8 43 | 226-22401 4 10 | 229-28501 23 26 | 236-26054 8 9
WP-0480856-SP 23 38 | 226-25503 2 35 | 229-28808 23 18 | 236-26062 8 10
WP-0501016-SC 23 13 | 226-40551 14 42 | 229-28308 23 32 | 236-28803 22 13
WP-0501016-SC 30 16 | 226-53802 10 58 | 229-28907 23 16 | 236-28902 22 14
WP-0501016-SD 18 16 | 226-53802 30 21 | 229-28907 23 30 | 236-29306 22 12
WP-0501016-SD 18 20 | 226-56003 12 86 | 229-29004 23 17 | 236-29306 22 26
WP-0520656-SA 12 90 | 226-56508 18 4 | 229-29004 23 31 | 236-29306 22 33
WP-0520656-SA 22 78 | 226-57100 20 17 | 229-30309 28 12 | 236-29405 22 21
WP-0531000-SD 16 22 | 226-57209 20 5 | 229-30408 28 6 | 236-29405 22 27
WP-0531000-SD 16 32 | 226-57308 20 8 | 229-30507 28 3 | 236-29405 22 34
WP-0531000-SD 20 35 | 226-57803 2 46 | 229-30556 28 2 | 236-29900 2 65
WP-0531000-SD 22 80 | 226-81209 6 2 | 229-30705 28 4 | 236-30007 22 11
WP-0531001-SC 23 6 | 226-81316 6 26 | 229-30804 28 16 | 236-30007 22 31
WP-0550800-SP 22 10 | 226-81407 6 24 | 229-30903 28 15 | 236-30007 22 38
WP-0612056-SD 18 31 | 226-81506 6 25 | 229-31000 28 14 | 236-30007 22 50
WP-0621016-SD 10 44 | 226-81712 6 8 | 229-31109 28 13 | 236-30007 22 52
WP-0621016-SD 18 26 | 226-81803 6 15 | 229-31307 28 7 | 236-30007 22 53
WP-0621036-SP 26 10 | 226-81951 6 10 | 229-31406 28 5 | 236-30007 22 54
WP-0621046-SP 16 17 | 226-82058 6 11 | 229-31604 30 3 | 236-30007 22 65
WP-0641600-SC 23 7 | 226-82157 6 12 | 229-32107 24 4 | 236-30007 22 66
WP-1021016-SD 26 12 | 226-82256 6 13 | 229-32206 24 8 | 236-30007 22 67
WP-1612616-SE 28 25 | 226-82355 6 14 | 229-32404 24 11 | 236-30007 22 68
WP-1751616-SD 12 78 | 226-82504 6 42 | 229-32453 24 10 | 236-30106 22 20
WS-0510002-KN 28 29 | 226-82702 6 7 | 229-32800 30 5 | 236-30106 22 28
WS-0521010-KN 23 5 | 226-83205 6 51 | 229-33006 30 25 | 236-30106 22 35
WS-0610002-KP 18 30 | 226-83304 6 52 | 229-33105 30 6 | 236-30106 22 75
WS-0631510-KP 18 25 | 226-83403 6 56 | 229-33204 30 7 | 236-30601 22 30
WS-1643202-KR 28 26 | 226-83601 6 64 | 229-33303 30 26 | 236-30601 22 37
WI-0530002-KS 2 7 | 226-83809 6 54 | 229-33600 23 11 | 236-30650 22 29
226-83908 6 60 | 229-33659 23 9 | 236-30650 22 36
101-09908 10 40 | 226-84005 6 61 | 229-33758 23 10 | 236-39701 30 4
101-11508 10 59 | 226-84104 6 57 | 229-34202 24 21 | 260-34702 30 15
101-11508 30 22 | 226-84203 6 59 | 229-3425] 24 15 | 260-34801 30 13
101-12407 10 41 | 226-85200 6 31 | 229-34301 24 16 | 262-30409 22 69
101-12605 10 20 | 226-85200 6 40 | 229-34400 24 17 | 262-33700 30 14
101-12704 10 21 | 226-85408 6 32 | 229-34509 24 18
101-19204 18 36 | 226-85408 6 41 | 229-34608 24 19 | 400-00344 22 23
101-26803 22 51 | 226-85705 6 72 | 229-34707 24 12 | 400-04171 4 16

- 36 -




NUMEZRICATL INDEX OF PARTS =&l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% R __No ik H N (kg " KO i H N
400-06323 2 74 400-26982 6 30 400-29257 12 88 400-35441 8 44
400-09196 20 6 400-26983 6 29 400-29347 2 22 400-35704 12 50
400-09222 8 35 400-26984 6 38 400-29350 18 28 400-35828 14 22
400-10434 16 9 400-27099 4 25 400-29561 6 35 400-35873 30 29
400-11906 12 32 400-28116 4 36 400-29570 10 28 400-36125 30 40
400-11926 12 68 400-28117 4 19 400-29905 23 2 400-36167 22 8
400-11932 12 37 400-28200 6 77 400-29964 4 11 400-36221 26 1
400-11934 12 36 400-28245 2 13 400-29972 2 16 400-36222 26 2
400-11935 12 7 400-28250 8 3 400-30299 2 14 400-36223 269
400-11939 12 43 400-28258 8 38 400-30768 30 38 400-36333 22 61
400-11946 12 35 400-28259 8 48 400-30856 18 27 400-36359 16 4
400-11947 10 76 400-28262 8 40 400-30915 10 3 400-36360 18 18
400-12403 16 49 400-28264 14 8 400-30954 26 15 400-36428 30 39
400-12404 16 58 400-28268 14 17 400-30956 20 12 400-36433 12 18
400-12487 16 46 400-28269 14 40 400-30962 26 4 400-36446 16 36
400-12488 16 45 400-28271 10 1 400-31348 12 26 400-36679 12 56
400-12489 16 55 400-28274 12 57 400-31349 12 40 400-36684 10 14
400-12492 16 39 400-28275 12 58 400-31350 12 75 400-36685 10 15
400-12495 16 50 400-28276 12 59 400-31351 10 4 400-36690 2 61
400-12496 16 56 400-28277 12 49 400-31352 16 33 400-36707 30 11
400-12497 16 38 400-28279 1239 400-31358 2 39 400-37488 30 37
400-12503 16 35 400-28280 12 63 400-31864 4 13 400-39625 22 48
400-12504 16 29 400-28281 12 62 400-32107 24 1 400-39629 6 9
400-12505 16 19 400-28284 123 400-32124 6 74 400-40549 10 67
400-12505 16 30 400-28285 12 82 400-32142 4 34 400-40550 10 68
400-12506 16 20 400-28286 12 9 400-32147 6 50 400-40809 22 74
400-13061 10 6 400-28287 1270 400-32268 12 45 400-40924 12 87
400-13316 16 60 400-28291 12 66 400-32269 12 10 400-42086 22 81
400-13362 12 64 | 400-28293 12 2 400-32272 14 38 400-42121 10 12
400-13509 22 15 400-28294 12 67 400-32293 12 22
400-15144 6 66 400-28485 10 8 400-32327 8§ 53
400-15669 16 24 400-28486 10 45 400-32405 22 55
400-15699 8§ 37 400-28487 10 9 400-32406 22 56
400-16748 10 26 400-28488 10 46 400-32710 8§ 1
400-16749 2239 400-28489 10 61 400-32711 8§ 2
400-17033 16 51 400-28491 10 13 400-32804 22 44
400-17353 16 1 400-28494 10 30 400-32896 2 43
400-17361 16 13 400-28495 10 51 400-32987 4 21
400-17362 16 25 400-28496 10 52 400-32993 4 23
400-17394 16 2 400-28545 14 12 400-32994 4 24
400-17399 16 8 400-28546 14 20 400-33160 16 52
400-17400 16 12 400-28555 2 41 400-33409 23 1
400-17401 16 15 400-28560 10 63 400-33434 14 24
400-17402 16 16 400-28561 . 10 64 400-~33435 14 25
400-17403 16 23 400-28562 10 65 400-33437 20 1
400-17624 4 27 400-28563 10 66 400-33439 30 1
400-17625 4 28 400-28641 8 66 400-33667 4 44
400-21883 16 40 400-28652 4 41 400-33668 12 80
400-21898 16 43 400-28656 10 71 400-33669 6 70
400-21899 16 42 400-28668 6 36 400-33995 12 15
400-22407 2 175 400-28679 6 55 400-34053 2 47
400-22427 8§ 4 400-28689 22 1 400-34246 22 41
400-22449 22 25 400-28705 22 7 400-34267 23 8
400-22450 22 32 400-28706 2 45 400-34649 22 3
400-22589 10 22 400-28707 2 24 400-34660 8§ 24
400-22590 10 23 400-28731 2 27 400-34675 2 42
400-22678 4 6 400-28766 2 2 400-34840 8§ 33
400-23568 6 68 400-28773 22 17 400-34853 24 3
400-23569 6 69 400-28774 22 18 400-34926 22 2
400-24064 6 62 400-28778 24 2 400-34931 2 40
400-24093 4 4 400-28797 20 24 400-34969 10 10
400-24436 4 18 400-28799 20 25 400-34970 10 47
400-24473 6 b3 400-28843 8§ 45 400-34971 10 11
400-25191 24 7 400-28844 8 52 400-34972 10 48
400-25235 2 38 400-28851 10 2 400-34974 14 32
400-25247 2 34 400-28852 12 51 400-35151 14 11
400-25316 12 65 400-28853 6 175 400-35167 18 1
400-25329 6 b 400-28854 12 5 400-35168 18 12
400-25492 2 36 400-28855 12 72 400-35180 2 51
400-26401 6 4 400-28868 14 5 400-35181 14 16
400-26402 6 3 400-29047 4 39 400-35264 22 76
400-26482 6 73 400-29048 4 35 400-35277 18 33
400-26673 12 12 400-29049 4 43 400-35278 18 32
400-26811 2 60 400-29075 22 22 400-35298 14 21
400-26920 4 47 400-29078 2 20 400-35298 14 23
400-26981 6 39 400-29079 12 20 400-35394 14 4

- 37—




MEMO

— 38 -




MEMO

- 39 -






.Ju K.' JUKI &t

HELES, ZHERE
To ondef or for further
JUKI CORPORATION iformetion.
plagsg Comiact
Coprpright (5] 2005 JUK) CORR =t R P REARRO R FRGCEET 2R Y T,
=EOEELBRTER, BETAS & # The descriplion cowvard in e parks 5 is duljec) o chengn lor Fmpatreement of 1he commadity without nolice.

FHRIELET

®omei= U R FI 2005511 FRECRBARTERLES T T,
A1 rigiis g hougFou this verid

% This paris Fsl 15 etisd P accrdance wilh the prodod spedhcations s ol Nowmber 2005,

Pricled inJagan



